

University of Kashmir, Srinagar.

NAAC A+

Office of the Dean Academic Affairs

Corrigendum

Kindly read the subject "Food Science & Technology" instead of "Home Science" as mentioned in the Supplementary Advertisement No: III for engagement of Contractual Assistant Professor for Session-2025.

The is in partial modification to this office Advertisement Notice No. F (Advt-Appt-AP-Cont-2025)DAA/KU dated 27-01-2025.

> Sd/-**Joint Registrar** (Academic Affairs)

No: F (Corri-Advt-Appt-CAP-2025) DAA/KU Dated: 27-01-2025

Copy for information to the:

- Dean, School of Applied Science & Technology for necessary action;
 Head, Department of Food Science & Technology for necessary action;
 Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for the information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor;
- ✓ Director, IT & SS for web update for information of all concerned;
- ✓ Assistant Registrar, Administration-TW for necessary action;
- ✓ Sr. P. A. / P.A to the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research/Dean College Development Council/ Registrar/ Controller of Examinations for information of the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research/Dean College Development Council/Registrar/Controller of Examinations;
- Officer In-charge, Sub office, Jammu for information& necessary action;
- ✓ File.